

Amend CSHB 3646 (Senate committee report), as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1.04 of the bill, 21.402(c-1), Education Code, (page 2, line 29), strike "~~salaries of classroom teachers, full time librarians, full time counselors certified under Subchapter B, and full time school nurses~~" and substitute "salary of each classroom teacher, full-time librarian, full-time counselor certified under Subchapter B, and full-time nurse".

(2) In SECTION 1.04 of the bill (page 2, lines 32-36), strike added Section 21.402(c-2), Education Code and substitute the following:

(c-2) The amount required to be used in accordance with Subsection (c-1) is the greater of:

(1) the maximum uniform amount that may be provided using the product of \$65 multiplied by the number of students in weighted average daily attendance in the district during the 2009-2010 school year, as determined by the commissioner; or

(2) \$800.

(3) In Section 1.04 of the bill, in added Section 21.402(c-3), Education Code (page 2, lines 41-42), strike "does not include:" and substitute "is in addition to:".